

BID TABULATION
SOUTHPOINTE - LONESTAR, MATLOCK MITCHELL
PAVING, DRAINAGE, WATER & SANITARY SEWER
BID OPENING JANUARY 13, 2015

1

Paving				LONE STAR CIVIL CONSTRUCTION		ED BELL CONSTRUCTION			
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
101.	Site Mobilization	1	LS	\$560,147.62	\$560,147.62	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00		
102.	Clearing and Grubbing	27	AC.	\$3,500.00	\$94,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$67,500.00		
103.	Preparation of Right-of-Way	84	STA	\$1,050.00	\$88,200.00	\$250.00	\$21,000.00		
104.	Remove Existing Asphalt	4352	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$26,112.00	\$5.44	\$23,674.88		
105.	Unclassified Street Excavation	22733	C.Y.	\$7.00	\$159,131.00	\$7.35	\$167,087.55		
106.	Embankment including 4" of topsoil on disturbed areas	66635	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$66,635.00	\$7.35	\$489,767.25		
107.	9" Concrete Pavement	35,784	S.Y.	\$39.50	\$1,413,468.00	\$47.50	\$1,699,740.00		
108.	8" Concrete Pavement	5947	S.Y.	\$34.50	\$205,171.50	\$46.00	\$273,562.00		
109	6" Temporary HMAC Pavement	593	S.Y.	\$41.50	\$24,609.50	\$56.03	\$33,225.79		
110	8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	1182	S.Y.	\$2.40	\$2,836.80	\$3.00	\$3,546.00		
111	12" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	44822	S.Y.	\$3.70	\$165,841.40	\$3.15	\$141,189.30		
112	Hydrated Lime for Subgrade	1231	TN.	\$150.00	\$184,650.00	\$160.00	\$196,960.00		
113	Barrier Free Ramp	41	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$49,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00		
114	Brick Median Pavers	10040	S.F.	\$8.50	\$85,340.00	\$7.17	\$71,986.80		
115	Street Barricade	1	EA.	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00		
116	6" Subdrain	4018	L.F.	\$11.00	\$44,198.00	\$16.84	\$67,663.12		
117	Street Pavers	3218	S.F.	\$8.00	\$25,744.00	\$4.33	\$13,933.94		
118	8" Sch. 40 PVC Conduit	886	L.F.	\$16.00	\$14,176.00	\$26.40	\$23,390.40		
119	6" Sch. 40 PVC Conduit	886	L.F.	\$13.00	\$11,518.00	\$19.80	\$17,542.80		
120	4" Sch. 80 PVC Conduit	886	L.F.	\$11.00	\$9,746.00	\$13.20	\$11,695.20		
121	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$66,666.66	\$66,666.66		
122	Double Solid Line, Type A, 4" Yellow Button	270	EA.	\$9.00	\$2,430.00	\$4.40	\$1,188.00		
123	Double Solid Line, 4" White Button	1145	EA.	\$9.00	\$10,305.00	\$4.40	\$5,038.00		
124	Double Solid Line, 4" Reflector, Amber RS11A	217	EA.	\$10.00	\$2,170.00	\$4.95	\$1,074.15		
125	24" White Thermoplastic Crosswalk Line	744	L.F.	\$16.00	\$11,904.00	\$8.25	\$6,138.00		
126	24" White Stop Bar, Thermoplastic	92	L.F.	\$16.00	\$1,472.00	\$8.25	\$759.00		
127	Install Traffic Signs	45	EA.	\$375.00	\$16,875.00	\$385.00	\$17,325.00		
128	Double Solid Line, 4" Yellow Button	48	EA.	\$9.00	\$432.00	\$4.40	\$211.20		
129	Double Solid Line, 4" Reflector, Amber, RS11A	10	EA.	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$4.95	\$49.50		
130	Single Broken Line, 4" White Button	220	EA.	\$9.00	\$1,980.00	\$4.40	\$968.00		
131	Single Broken Line, 4" Reflector, White RS1C	73	EA.	\$10.00	\$730.00	\$4.95	\$361.35		
132	Yield Bar, White Thermoplastic	73	L.F.	\$45.00	\$3,285.00	\$22.00	\$1,606.00		
133	4" Broken Line, White Thermoplastic	90	L.F.	\$2.75	\$247.50	\$1.38	\$124.20		
134	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	L.S.	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
135	Hydromulch Seeding	40	AC.	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,632.00	\$225,280.00		
TOTAL PAVING					\$3,596,505.32		\$4,513,404.09		

CONTRACTORS' TOTALS

\$3,626,505.32

\$4,513,404.09

Note: The yellow highlighted areas are where the contractor had an error.

Drainage				LONE STAR CIVIL CONSTRUCTION		ED BELL CONSTRUCTION			
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201	Unclassified Channel & Pond Excavation	338512	C.Y.	\$5.15	\$1,743,336.80	\$4.10	\$1,387,899.20		
202	Embankment	10060	C.Y.	\$1.50	\$15,090.00	\$4.40	\$44,264.00		
203	8' X 5' RCB	765	L.F.	\$315.00	\$240,975.00	\$352.00	\$269,280.00		
204	10' X 5' RCB	643	L.F.	\$400.00	\$257,200.00	\$407.00	\$261,701.00		
205	10' X 6' RCB	206	L.F.	\$440.00	\$90,640.00	\$440.00	\$90,640.00		
206	18" RCP, Class III	1166	L.F.	\$39.50	\$46,057.00	\$60.50	\$70,543.00		
207	24" RCP, Class III	1911	L.F.	\$50.00	\$95,550.00	\$71.50	\$136,636.50		
208	27" RCP, Class III	323	L.F.	\$60.00	\$19,380.00	\$82.50	\$26,647.50		
209	30" RCP, Class III	247	L.F.	\$84.00	\$20,748.00	\$88.00	\$21,736.00		
210	33" RCP, Class III	135	L.F.	\$85.00	\$11,475.00	\$99.00	\$13,365.00		
211	36" RCP, Class III	55	L.F.	\$92.00	\$5,060.00	\$110.00	\$6,050.00		
212	42" RCP, Class III	555	L.F.	\$120.00	\$66,600.00	\$143.00	\$79,365.00		
213	21" RCP, Class III	80	L.F.	\$46.00	\$3,680.00	\$66.00	\$5,280.00		
214	48" RCP, Class III	1489	L.F.	\$145.00	\$215,905.00	\$165.00	\$245,685.00		
215	54" RCP, Class III	107	L.F.	\$185.00	\$19,795.00	\$220.00	\$23,540.00		
216	60" RCP, Class III	708	L.F.	\$215.00	\$152,220.00	\$253.00	\$179,124.00		
217	66" RCP, Class III	98	L.F.	\$285.00	\$27,930.00	\$297.00	\$29,106.00		
218	72" RCP, Class III	83	L.F.	\$325.00	\$26,975.00	\$330.00	\$27,390.00		
219	10' Recessed Curb Inlet	12	EA.	\$3,700.00	\$44,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$39,600.00		
220	15' Recessed Curb Inlet	4	EA.	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00		
221	20' Recessed Curb Inlet	6	EA.	\$5,900.00	\$35,400.00	\$6,600.00	\$39,600.00		
222	Type M Manhole	7	EA.	\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00		
223	2' X 2' Drop Inlet	2	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00		
224	3' X 3' Drop Inlet	1	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		
225	4' X 4' Drop Inlet	1	EA.	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00		
226	2-10' X 6' Box Culvert Type PW-1 Headwall	2	EA.	\$38,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$132,000.00		
227	3-8' X 5' Box Culvert Type PW-1 Headwall	2	EA.	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$176,000.00		
228	2-10' X 5' Box Culvert Type PW-1 Headwall	1	EA.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00		
229	54" R. C. Pipe Type PW-1 Headwall	1	EA.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00		
230	48" RCP Conc. Headwall w/ Flared Wingwall	1	EA.	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00		
231	27" Type P Beveled Headwall	1	EA.	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00		
232	33" Type P Beveled Headwall	1	EA.	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00		
233	42" Type P Beveled Headwall	1	EA.	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		
234	54" Type P Beveled Headwall	1	EA.	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		
235	72" Type P Beveled Headwall	1	EA.	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		
236	Cement Stabilized Backfill	29	L.F.	\$87.00	\$2,523.00	\$198.00	\$5,742.00		
237	18" Graded Rock Rip-Rap	2270	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$170,250.00	\$90.00	\$204,300.00		
238	6" Class "A" Concrete Rip-Rap	3760	S.Y.	\$48.00	\$180,480.00	\$72.50	\$272,600.00		
239	Special Concrete Weir Structure	1	EA.	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
240	Trench Safety System	6957	L.F.	\$1.50	\$10,435.50	\$1.10	\$7,652.70		
TOTAL DRAINAGE					\$3,855,305.30		\$3,991,396.90		

CONTRACTORS' TOTALS

\$3,840,805.30

\$3,963,896.90

Water				LONE STAR CIVIL CONSTRUCTION		ED BELL CONSTRUCTION			
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
301	30" D. I. Water Line by open cut	4246	L.F.	\$171.00	\$726,066.00	\$160.00	\$679,360.00		
302	16" PVC Water Line	1517	L.F.	\$52.00	\$78,884.00	\$105.00	\$159,285.00		
303	12" PVC Water Line	2408	L.F.	\$33.00	\$79,464.00	\$75.00	\$180,600.00		

304	8" PVC Water Line	113	L.F.	\$47.00	\$5,311.00	\$69.00	\$7,797.00		
305	6" PVC Water Line	256	L.F.	\$32.00	\$8,192.00	\$50.60	\$12,953.60		
306	Ductile Iron Fittings	16	TN.	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00		
307	30" Butterfly Valve	7	EA.	\$9,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$126,000.00		
308	16" Butterfly Valve	9	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$39,600.00		
309	12" Gate Valve	13	EA.	\$2,200.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,420.00	\$31,460.00		
310	8" Gate Valve	4	EA.	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,540.00	\$6,160.00		
311	6" Gate Valve	12	EA.	\$880.00	\$10,560.00	\$880.00	\$10,560.00		
312	4" outlet, 4" Gate Valve and plug	5	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,850.00	\$19,250.00		
313	3" Combination Air Release Valve	1	EA.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		
314	1" Combination Air Release Valve	2	EA.	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00		
315	6" Blow Off Valve	2	EA.	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00		
316	2" Flush Valve	10	EA.	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00		
317	Fire Hydrant Assembly	14	EA.	\$2,900.00	\$40,600.00	\$3,080.00	\$43,120.00		
318	42" Steel Casing by Open Cut	95	L.F.	\$195.00	\$18,525.00	\$220.00	\$20,900.00		
319	27" Steel Casing by Open Cut	70	L.F.	\$155.00	\$10,850.00	\$165.00	\$11,550.00		
320	1" Domestic Water Service	14	EA.	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00		
321	Connection to Existing 30" Water Line	1	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		
322	Connection to Existing 12" Water Line	2	EA.	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00		
323	Connection to Existing 6" Water Line	3	EA.	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00		
324	Connection to Existing 3" Water Line	1	EA.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$880.00	\$880.00		
325	Cathodic Protection test stations	5	EA.	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00		
326	60 lb package zinc anodes	44	EA.	\$1,100.00	\$48,400.00	\$275.00	\$12,100.00		
327	Trench Safety System	8540	L.F.	\$1.00	\$8,540.00	\$1.10	\$9,394.00		

TOTAL WATER**\$1,302,692.00****\$1,495,709.60****CONTRACTORS' TOTALS****\$1,302,692.00****\$1,495,709.60**

Sanitary Sewer				LONE STAR CIVIL CONSTRUCTION		ED BELL CONSTRUCTION			
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
401	12" PVC SDR-35 Sewer Pipe	281	L.F.	\$34.00	\$9,554.00	\$50.00	\$14,050.00		
402	8" PVC SDR-35 Sewer Pipe	1074	L.F.	\$24.00	\$25,776.00	\$40.00	\$42,960.00		
403	Std. 4' Dia. Manhole	5	EA.	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00		
404	6" Sewer Service	14	EA.	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$770.00	\$10,780.00		
405	Trench Safety System	1355	L.F.	\$1.00	\$1,355.00	\$1.10	\$1,490.50		

TOTAL SANITARY SEWER**\$61,885.00****\$96,780.50****CONTRACTORS' TOTALS****\$61,885.00****\$96,780.50**

S.H. 360 Paving				LONE STAR CIVIL CONSTRUCTION		ED BELL CONSTRUCTION			
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
501.	Site Mobilization	1	LS.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		
502	Clearing and Grubbing	1.6	AC.	\$7,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00		
503	Preparation of Right-of-Way	6	STA	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00		
504	Remove Existing Asphalt	1,536	S.Y.	\$5.50	\$8,448.00	\$16.76	\$25,743.36		
505	Unclassified Street Excavation	132	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$3,960.00	\$9.92	\$1,309.44		
506	Embankment	496	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$7,440.00	\$9.92	\$4,920.32		
507	Saw-Cut & Remove Exist. Curb	320	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$14.70	\$4,704.00		
508	9" Concrete Pavement	2,008	S.Y.	\$53.00	\$106,424.00	\$47.50	\$95,380.00		
509	10" CRCP Pavement	356	S.Y.	\$93.00	\$33,108.00	\$95.00	\$33,820.00		
510	4" Type B HMA	1,407	S.Y.	\$23.00	\$32,361.00	\$27.39	\$38,537.73		
511	2" Type D HMA	1,051	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$12,612.00	\$12.38	\$13,011.38		
512	8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	1,142	S.Y.	\$2.40	\$2,740.80	\$3.00	\$3,426.00		
513	12" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	2,172	S.Y.	\$2.75	\$5,973.00	\$3.15	\$6,841.80		
514	18" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	185	S.Y.	\$3.75	\$693.75	\$8.00	\$1,480.00		
515	Hydrated Lime for Subgrade	63	TN.	\$150.00	\$9,450.00	\$160.00	\$10,080.00		
516	Traffic Control	1	LS.	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,572.25	\$3,572.25		
517	4" Solid Yellow Line	490	L.F.	\$2.75	\$1,347.50	\$1.38	\$676.20		
518	4" Solid White Line	1,110	L.F.	\$2.75	\$3,052.50	\$1.38	\$1,531.80		
519	4" Broken White Line	135	L.F.	\$2.75	\$371.25	\$1.38	\$186.30		
520	8" Solid White Line	575	L.F.	\$5.50	\$3,162.50	\$2.75	\$1,581.25		
521	24" White Stop Bar	85	L.F.	\$16.00	\$1,360.00	\$8.25	\$701.25		
522	Install STOP Signs	3	EA.	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$434.50	\$1,303.50		
523	Relocate Signs	4	EA.	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00		
524	Install Thermoplastic Arrows	9	EA.	\$275.00	\$2,475.00	\$137.50	\$1,237.50		
525	Install Thermoplastic ONLY Letters	7	EA.	\$295.00	\$2,065.00	\$148.50	\$1,039.50		
526	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS.	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
527	Silt Fence	535	L.F.	\$2.00	\$1,070.00	\$2.20	\$1,177.00		
528	Curb Inlet Protection	2	EA.	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$137.50	\$275.00		
529	Drop Inlet Protection	2	EA.	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$137.50	\$275.00		
530	Erosion Control Log	4	EA.	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00		
531	Stone Outlet Berm	1	EA.	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00		
532	4" Topsoil	4,452	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$8,904.00	\$1.99	\$8,859.48		
533	Hydromulch Seeding	4,452	S.Y.	\$0.65	\$2,893.80	\$1.17	\$5,208.84		

TOTAL S.H. 360 PAVING**\$304,117.10****\$358,838.90****CONTRACTORS' TOTALS****\$304,117.10****\$358,838.90**

S.H. 360 Drainage				LONE STAR CIVIL CONSTRUCTION		ED BELL CONSTRUCTION			
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
601	24" RCP, Class III	176	L.F.	\$50.00	\$8,800.00	\$77.00	\$13,552.00		
602	Remove Inlet Top & Cap	2	EA.	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00		
603	15" Type 3 Inlet	1	EA.	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00		
604	Type G Inlet on 60" RCP	1	EA.	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00		
605	15" Curb Inlet	1	EA.	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00		
606	24" Safety End Treatment	1	EA.	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00		
607	Trench Safety System	176	L.F.	\$5.00	\$880.00	\$1.10	\$193.60		

TOTAL S.H. 360 DRAINAGE**\$28,480.00****\$41,135.60****\$0.00****CONTRACTORS' TOTALS****\$28,480.00****\$41,135.60**

PAVING TOTAL	\$3,596,505.32	\$4,513,404.09
DRAINAGE TOTAL	\$3,855,305.30	\$3,991,396.90
WATER TOTAL	\$1,302,692.00	\$1,495,709.60
SANITARY SEWER TOTAL	\$61,885.00	\$96,780.50
S.H. 360 PAVING TOTAL	\$304,117.10	\$358,838.90
S.H. 360 DRAINAGE TOTAL	\$28,480.00	\$41,135.60

TOTAL BID PRICE**9,148,984.72****10,497,265.59**